
2023 IDALOU LADY WILDCAT 
SOFTBALL SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
Fri. Jan. 13 FIRST DAY OF SOFTBALL PRACTICE
Sat. Jan. 28 Scrimmage vs. LUBBOCK MONTEREY IDALOU 12:00 PM

Thurs. Feb. 2 Scrimmage @ Canyon Canyon 4:30 PM
Sat. Feb, 4 Scrimmage @ Midland, & Monahans Midland 11:00 & 1:20
Mon. Feb. 6 Scrimmage vs. SNYDER IDALOU 5:00 PM
Sat. Feb. 11 Scrimmage @ Frenship, Abilene, & Bushland Frenship TBA

Tues. Feb. 14 vs. CANYON RANDALL IDALOU 5:00 PM
Thurs.-Sat. Feb. 16-18 Brenham Leadoff Classic Varsity Tournament Brenham TBA

Tues. Feb. 21 @ Frenship Wolforth 5:30 PM
Thurs.-Sat. Feb. 23-25 IDALOU INVITATIONAL VARSITY TOURN. IDALOU TBA

Tues. Feb. 28 vs. SEMINOLE IDALOU 5:00 PM
Thurs.-Sat. Mar. 2-4 Seminole Varsity Tournament Seminole TBA

Tues. Mar. 7 vs. MIDLAND IDALOU 5:00 PM
Sat. Mar. 11 DH @ Amarillo Tascosa/ Levelland Amarillo TBA

Tues. Mar. 14 OPEN
Sat. Mar. 18 @ Childress * Childress 12:00 PM

Tues. Mar. 21 vs. ABERNATHY * IDALOU 5:00 PM
Sat. Mar. 25 @ Roosevelt * Roosevelt 12:00 PM

Tues. Mar. 28 @ Slaton * Slaton 5:00 PM
Sat. Apr. 1 vs. SHALLOWATER * IDALOU 12:00 PM

Tues. Apr. 4 vs. CHILDRESS * IDALOU 5:00 PM
Tues. Apr. 11 @ Abernathy * Abernathy 5:00 PM
Fri. Apr. 14 vs. ROOSEVELT * IDALOU 5:00 PM
Sat. Apr. 15 vs. COAHOMA IDALOU 1:00 PM

Tues. Apr. 18 vs. SLATON * (Senior Night) IDALOU 5:00 PM
Fri. Apr. 21 @ Shallowater * Shallowater 5:00 PM

Tues. Apr. 25 District Certification Date
Sat. Apr. 29 Bi-District Playoff Certification Date
Sat. May. 6 Area Playoff Certification Date
Sat. May. 13 Regional Quarterfinal Playoff Certification
Sat. May. 20 Regional Semifinal Playoff Certification
Sat. May. 27 Regional Final Playoff Certification
Sat. May 30-June 3 U.I.L STATE TOURNAMENT AUSTIN TBA


